
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1090

Status:Type: Strategic Support Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/8/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020

Title: Fiscal Recovery Update and Coronavirus Relief Fund Rebalancing.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Memorandum from Mayor, Diep, Davis, Jimenez, 9/14/2020, 3. Memorandum
from Esparza, Peralez & Foley, 9/18/2020, 4. Memorandum from Jones, 9/18/2020, 5. (d) Resolution,
6. Presentation, 7. Letters from the Public

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council9/22/2020 1

Fiscal Recovery Update and Coronavirus Relief Fund Rebalancing.
(a) Receive a report on the status of the City’s fiscal recovery efforts related to the COVID-19 pandemic.
(b) Adopt 2020-2021 Appropriation Ordinance and Funding Sources Resolution amendments in the
Coronavirus Relief Fund, the Emergency Reserve Fund, and the General Fund as described in Attachment A to
the staff memorandum.
(c) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute an agreement with the Santa Clara
County Office of Education (SCCOE) that allows the City of San José to receive $400,000 from SCCOE to
purchase additional hotspot devices for San José residents impacted by COVID-19.

(d) Adopt a resolution ratifying an amendment to the Agreement with AT&T providing connectivity to residents
impacted by COVID-19 that extends the contract term to September 1, 2021, and increases the maximum
compensation from $3,430,000 to $5,116,000.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-008, General Procedure and Policy Making resulting in no changes to the
physical environment. (Finance/City Manager)

City of San José Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

